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The Department of Neurology at Mayo Clinic offers a unique breadth 
and depth of expertise, cutting edge clinical research, and state 
of the art diagnostic and treatment approaches. For more detailed 
information, please visit www.mayoclinic.org. 

Staff and Subspecialty Clinics in Arizona

Neurology

Autonomic Disorders
Brent P. Goodman, M.D.
Julie A. Khoury, M.D.

Behavioral Neurology
Richard J. Caselli, M.D.
Yonas E. Geda, M.D. 
Bryan K. Woodruff, M.D.

Cerebrovascular Diseases
Maria I. Aguilar, M.D.
Bart M. Demaerschalk, M.D.
David W. Dodick, M.D.
Timothy J. Ingall, M.D., Ph.D.
Gyanendra Kumar, M.D.
Cumara B. O’Carroll, M.D.
Kara A. Sands, M.D.

Critical Care Neurology
Bart M. Demaerschalk, M.D.

Concussion
David W. Dodick, M.D.
Rashmi B. Halker, M.D.
Todd Schwedt, M.D.
Amaal J. Starling, M.D.
Juliana H. VanderPluym, M.D.

Deep Brain Stimulation
Shyamal H. Mehta, M.D., Ph.D.

Epilepsy
Amy Z. Crepeau, M.D.
Joseph F. Drazkowski, M.D.
Matthew T. Hoerth, M.D. 
Katherine H. Noe, M.D., Ph.D.
Joseph I. Sirven, M.D., Chair

General Neurology
Sanford M. Fineman, M.D.

Headache
David W. Dodick, M.D.
Rashmi B. Halker, M.D.
Todd Schwedt, M.D.
Amaal J. Starling, M.D.
Juliana H. VanderPluym, M.D.

Movement Disorders
Charles H. Adler, M.D., Ph.D.
John N. Caviness, M.D.
Erika D. Driver-Dunckley, M.D.
Shyamal H. Mehta, M.D., Ph.D.

Multiple Sclerosis and 
Autoimmune Neurology
Jonathan L. Carter, M.D.
Dean M. Wingerchuk, M.D.

Neurological Infectious Disease
Marie F. Grill, M.D.

Neuromuscular Disease
Brent P. Goodman, M.D.
Julie A. Khoury, M.D.
Iryna M. Muzyka, M.D.
Mark A. Ross, M.D.
Benn E. Smith, M.D.

Neuro-Oncology
Maciej Mrugala, MD, PhD, MPH
Alyx B. Porter, M.D.

Neuro-Otolaryngology
Peter A. Weisskopf, M.D.

Neurourology
Eric J. Zeidman, M.D.

Transcranial Doppler 
Gyanendra Kumar, M.D.

Neurophysiology (Clinical)

Autonomic Reflex Laboratory
Brent P. Goodman, M.D.
Timothy J. Ingall, M.D., Ph.D.
Julie A. Khoury, M.D.
Mark A. Ross, M.D.
Benn E. Smith, M.D.

Electroencephalography
John N. Caviness, M.D.
Amy Z. Crepeau, M.D.
Joseph F. Drazkowski, M.D.
Matthew T. Hoerth, M.D.
Katherine H. Noe, M.D., Ph.D.
Joseph I. Sirven, M.D.

Electromyography
Jonathan L. Carter, M.D.
Richard J. Caselli, M.D.
Brent P. Goodman, M.D.
Julie A. Khoury, M.D.
Iryna M. Muzyka, M.D.
Mark A. Ross, M.D. 
Benn E. Smith, M.D.

Movement Disorder Laboratory
John N. Caviness, M.D., Director

INFORMATION FOR PROVIDERS

Department of Neurology

(over)

REFER A PATIENT

For information or to refer a patient, 
please contact the Mayo Clinic Referring 
Physician Service:

480-301-6539 
(within Maricopa County)

1-866-629-6362 
(nationwide)

mayoclinic.org/medical-professionals

ONE STEP APPROACH

Unless specified otherwise, a referral 
to our providers allows for integrated 
care with Neurology, Neurosurgery, 
Neurophysiology, Neurourology, Neuro-
Otolaryngology, Physical Medicine, 
Occupational and Physical Therapy as 
needed.
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Charles H. Adler, M.D., Ph.D.
Movement Disorders

Maria I. Aguilar, M.D.
Cerebrovascular Diseases

Jonathan L. Carter, M.D.
Multiple Sclerosis and 

Autoimmune / Neurology
Electromyography

Richard J. Caselli, M.D.
Behavioral Neurology

Electromyography

John N. Caviness, M.D.
Movement Disorders

Movement Disorder Laboratory
Electroencephalography

Amy Z. Crepeau, M.D.
Epilepsy

Electroencephalography

Bart M. Demaerschalk, M.D.
Cerebrovascular Diseases

Critical Care Neurology

David W. Dodick, M.D.
Concussion / Headache

Cerebrovascular Diseases

Joseph F. Drazkowski, M.D.
Epilepsy

Electroencephalography

Erika D. Driver-Dunckley, M.D.
Movement Disorders

Sanford M. Fineman, M.D.
General Neurology

Yonas E. Geda, M.D.
Behavioral Neurology

Brent P. Goodman, M.D.
Autonomic Disorders

Neuromuscular Disease
Autonomic Refl ex Laboratory

Electromyography

Marie F. Grill, M.D.
Neurological Infectious Disease

Rashmi B. Halker, M.D.
Concussion / Headache

Matthew T. Hoerth, M.D.
Epilepsy

Electroencephalography

Timothy J. Ingall, M.D., Ph.D.
Cerebrovascular Diseases

Autonomic Refl ex Laboratory

Julie A. Khoury, M.D. 
Neuromuscular Disease

Electromyography
Autonomic Refl ex Laboratory      

Gyanendra Kumar, M.D.
Cerebrovascular Diseases

Transcranial Doppler

Shyamal H. Mehta, M.D., Ph.D.
Movement Disorders

Deep Brain Stimulation

Maciej Mrugala, MD, PhD, MPH
Neuro-Oncology

Iryna M. Muzyka, M.D.
Neuromuscular Disease

Intraoperative Monitoring 
Electromyography

Katherine H. Noe, M.D., Ph.D.
Epilepsy

Electroencephalography

Cumara B. O’Carroll, M.D.
Cerebrovascular Diseases

Alyx B. Porter, M.D.
Neuro-Oncology

Mark A. Ross, M.D.
Neuromuscular Disease

Electromyography
Autonomic Refl ex Laboratory

Kara A. Sands, M.D. 
Cerebrovascular Diseases

Todd Schwedt, M.D.
Concussion / Headache

Joseph I. Sirven, M.D.
Epilepsy

Electroencephalography

Benn E. Smith, M.D.
Neuromuscular Disease

Electromyography
Autonomic Refl ex Laboratory

Amaal J. Starling, M.D.
Concussion / Headache

Juliana H. VanderPluym, M.D.
Headache

Concussion

Peter A. Weisskopf, M.D.
Neuro-Otolaryngology

Dean M. Wingerchuk, M.D.
Multiple Sclerosis and 

Autoimmune Neurology

Bryan K. Woodruff, M.D.
Behavioral Neurology

Eric J. Zeidman, M.D.
Neurourology


